Your safety in our focus
Safety related special products
5 port solenoid valve with detent
SY-X25 Series
2
Main features
�   A valve with detent - The concept
The SY-X25 versions contain a detent that fulfi ls the well-tried safety principle “safe position“, according to ISO 13849-2.

— Standard
B With power saving circuit
How to order
Selected part numbers
SY 200 X255 1
SY 230 X255 1
�� 	 � � �� �
Base mounted
Top ported
Part number
Max. fl ow rate
[l/min]
Operating pressure range
SY3200-5U1-X25 310 0.1 - 0.7 MPa
SY3200R-5U1-X25 310 -100 kPa - 0.7 MPa
SY5200-5U1-X25 1042 0.1 - 0.7 MPa
SY5200R-5U1-X25 1042 -100 kPa - 0.7 MPa
SY7200-5U1-X25 1590 0.1 - 0.7 MPa
SY7200R-5U1-X25 1590 -100 kPa - 0.7 MPa
4
Symbols
SY�200 SY�200R
Valve specifi cations
Valve type Bistable 5 port solenoid valve with detent
Fluid Air
Internal pilot operating
pressure range [MPa]
2-position double 0.1 to 0.7
External pilot operating
pressure range [MPa]
Operating pressure range -100 kPa to 0.7
Pilot pressure
range
2-position double
0.25 to 0.7
4-position dual 3-port valve
Ambient and fl uid temperature [°C] -10 to 50 (No freezing)
Max. operating frequency [Hz]
SY3000
SY5000
2-position double
5
SY7000 2-position double
Manual override Non-locking push type
Pilot exhaust type
Internal pilot Main/Pilot valve common exhaust
External pilot Pilot valve individual exhaust
Lubrication Not required
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Impact/Vibration resistance [m/s2] (EN 60068) 150/50 (0.35 mm)
Enclosure IP67
Coil rated voltage [DC] 24 V
Allowable voltage fl uctuation [V] ±10 % of rated voltage
Power consumption [W] Standard 0.4 (17 mA)
Surge voltage suppressor Diode (Varistor for non-polar type)
Indicator light LED
Required air quality Min 5 µm fi ltering
5 port solenoid valve with detent
SY-X25 Series
5
Other SY
safety
specials
5 port solenoid valve with
return spoolspring
SY-X350 Series
5 port solenoid valve with
spool detection
SY-X30 Series
Pilot pressure control valve
with spool detection
SY-X31 Series
External pilot pressure